11-03-2000 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE R SHEET 101504941 To the Honorable Commissioner o original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kenton F. Brett 2. Name and address of receiving party (ies) Name: ITA Investments, LLC Internal Address: □ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) of conveying parties(ies) attached: 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: 402 W. Kessler Boulevard □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Zip: 46228 Other ___ ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: 10/17/00 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(8) 09/586,927 PCT/US00/03136 6,023,685 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell E. Fowler, II Internal Address: ICE MILLER ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One American Square, Box 82001 8. Deposit account number: 09-0007 City: Indianapolis State: Indiana ZIP: 46282 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Russell E. Fowler, II Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) de/2000 DBYRNE 00000169 09586927 Mail documents to be recorded with priviled cover sheet information to: AC:581 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

> PATENT REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0693

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Kenton F. Brett, an individual ("Assignor"), having an address of 402 W. Kessler Boulevard, Indianapolis, Indiana 46228, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world of the inventions and improvements which are subject of United States Patent no. 6,023,685, U.S. patent application serial no. 09/586,927 and PCT patent application serial no. PCT/US00/03136, each entitled COMPUTER CONTROLLED EVENT TICKET AUCTIONING SYSTEM.

WHEREAS, ITA Investments, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("Assignee"), having an address of 402 W. Kessler Boulevard, Indianapolis, Indiana 46228, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements which are the subject of the above-referenced Patents and patent applications in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements and the above-referenced U.S. Patent and U.S. and PCT patent applications and all rights thereto, including but not limited to all issues, reissues, divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, all rights to file patent applications therefrom in foreign countries, all copies and tangible embodiments thereof, all claims by reason of, and the right to collect damages for, the past, present or future infringement thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Dated: October 17, 2000

"ASSIGNOR"

KENTON F. BRETT

Kenton E Brett

- 1 -

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF INDIANA)) SS:
COUNTY OF MARION)
	igned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally o acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument on behalf day of
	Notary Public Signature
	Printed Name
My Commission Expires:	My County of Residence:
(1n. f. 26 2m	maria

698702.1

RECORDED: 10/23/2000

PATENT REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0695